APN

013-190-13, 013-190-14

Escrow No.

2001-49333-MLJ

R.P.T.T.

\$Exempt 375,090.4

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Wayne Bradley

c/o 2108 Farmouth Circle

North Las Vegas, NV. 89032

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ronald A. Bradley, Trustee and Gordena S. Bradley, Trustee of the Ronald A. Bradley and Gordena S. **Bradley Family Trust**

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Wayne Bradley, an unmarried man

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln State of Nevada, described as follows:

Tract No. 13 and Tract No. 14 of Map of Division into Large Parcels for Wayne Bradley and the Ronald A. Bradley and Gordena S. Bradley Family Trust, recorded in Book B of Plats, Page 364, as File No. 116018. lying within the South Half (S 1/2) of Section 3. Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M.

Dated

Ronald A. Bradley, Trustee and Gordena S. Bradley, Trustee of the Ronald A. Bradley and Gordena S. Bradley Family Trust

Rohald A. Bradley, Trustee

Sordena S. Bradley, Trustee

State of Nevada County of Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on a Ronald A. Bradley and Gordena S. Bradley.



158 ME 512

117057

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

OCTOBER 2, 2001

23 MINUTES PALY 01 O'CLOCK
PM IN BOOK 158 OF GENERAL

RECORDS PAGE 512 LINGGEN

COUNTY, NEVAGA

LESLIE ROHCHER
COUNTY RECORDS

BY Je NOO LOUPED DEPUT

BCC 158 ME 513

State	of	Nev	ad	a	
Decla	rai	tion	οf	Va	lne

Declaration of Value					
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s). a) 013-190-13 b) 013-190-14 c) d)					
c) Condo/Twnhse e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural i) Other	b) Single Fam. Res. d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'VInd'! h) Mobile Home	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: 1170\$7 Book: 158 Page: 512-513 Date of Recording: 0ct 2 2001 Notes:			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$ n/a					
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or	Encumbrances:	()			
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument #:Book:Page:)					
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3	75.010, Section 2:	\$'n/a			
Real Property Transfer Tax Du	e:	\$-0-			
4. If Exemption Claimed:		\ \ \			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pe	r NRS 375.090, Section: 4	\ \			
The state of the s		nant in common to another			
~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
5. Partial Interest: Percentage bein	o transferred:	4			
The undersigned Seller (Grant 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that if supported by documentation if call disallowance of any claimed exemp	or)/Buyer (Grantee), declare he information provided is ed upon to substantiate the oriton, or other determination	es and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable			
SELLER (GRANTOR) I		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
Seller Signature:	h	Buyer Signature: Wayne Bradlay			
Print Name: Ronald A. Bradley	· N.	Print Name: Wayne Bradley Address X 2/0 8 FAAMOUT IF C. A			
Address: X 9108 FAN	10 VTH CIA	Address X 2/08 FARMOUT A C. A			
City: AU, LAS DE 9 State: AU Zip: V	145	City: N. CASVERAS			
State: 100 Zip: V	89032	City: X N; CAS VB1 AS State: X NV Zip: X 8 9 0 3 2			
Telephone: ((1) 702 - 6		Telephone: 1 702 631 0899			
Capacity: Trustee	<u> </u>	Capacity:			
COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING					
Co.Name: First American Title Company Of Nevada Escrow # 2001-49333 MLJ					
(AS A P	UBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			